AB 1111:
Common Course Numbering (CCN)
Task Force*
Meeting 5, June 22, 2023
1* Hereafter “CCN Task Force”
A11Y 7/18/23
Call to Order, Welcome and
Housekeeping

8
Advance progress made by sub groups on building the statewide implementation plan for a student-
facing common course numbering system
Advance the CCN Task Force’s work on definitions for what is common, and whether those items
are identical, comparable, etc. and consider options for a taxonomy and schema for CCN
Discuss stakeholder communications and begin to build a communications plan
Learn about findings from the research that RP Group is doing to support and inform the CCN Task
Force
Provide input into future meeting agendas
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
Agenda
10:00-10:25: Call to Order and Welcome, Housekeeping,
Reminder of the Arc of the Work and Review of the
Agenda, Meeting Objectives and Meeting 4 Summary
10:25-10:35:   Public Comment on Agenda Items
10:35-11:55:  Discussion of Sub Group Recommendations: Aligning
Elements of a Course to the CCN Definition and Schema
9
Agenda (cont.)
11:55-12:40:   Photo and Lunch
12:40-1:10:    Hearing from RP Group: Updated Findings from Research
on Common Course Numbering in California
1:10-2:10: Discussion of CCN Task Force Communications
10
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
Agenda (cont.)
2:10-3:10: Updates from Additional Sub Groups
3:10-3:20:  Discussion of Future Agenda Items and Next Steps
3:20-3:30: Public Forum on Non-Agenda Items
3:30:  Adjournment
11
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
Participatory Governance & the
Consultative Process
• You are representatives of your constituency groups. It is your responsibility to
disseminate information (e.g., Meeting Summaries), digest and share feedback.
• Please identify ways to proactively engage:
• Make sure your association board/leadership are up to date;
• Look at meeting agendas and prepare your constituency to share
feedback;
• Get on the agenda of your association meetings;
• Diverse opinions will be captured/documented; and
• Public website is up to date and has an email address for sending
comments/questions.
12
Meeting 4 Summary
• Any questions or discussion?
13
Public Comment
Comments should pertain to items on the agenda.
Public comments are limited to 2 minutes each and 10 minutes total.
14
Overview of Sub Group Work
15
CCN Sub Group Purpose
CCN Sub Group Purpose:
Develop recommendations to the CCN Task Force for the “parameters” for a longer-term
Implementation Working Group, to include guidance on principles for engagement, who
will lead the work, which stakeholders will be engaged, and what milestones and
activities each Implementation Working Group will complete. Sub Group final
recommendations will be documented in Work Stream Templates.
16
CCN Sub Group Members
CCN System Governance and Oversight
Members: Aisha Lowe (Alt. Bob Quinn), Meredith Marasco, Ginni May, Isabel
O’Connor
Technology System Requirements for Supporting CCN
Members: R upinder B hatia, Jeremy B rown, V ictor DeV ore (C o-L ead),
R achel S tamm (C o-lead)
Aligning Elements of a Course to the CCN Definition and Schema

COMMON NUMBERING
San Diego CCD
• Numbering system for level and transfer status
• 1-49: Basic skills or college preparatory courses
• 50-99: Credit course that applies to AA, not intended for transfer
• 100-299: Credit course that applied to AA and intended for transfer
• 300-391: Apprenticeship and in-service courses
• 392-399: Special topic courses
COMMON COURSE NUMBERING
Preliminary Interview Findings -  June 2023
COMMON NUMBERING
Riverside CCD
• Course numbers determined by faculty preference in
accordance with a few guiding practices
• Number blocks (see pic to the right)
• Same number for cross-listed courses (e.g., ENG-4 &
HUM-4)
• Noncredit course mirrored with credit course (e.g., ESL-
46 & ESL-846)
• Honors versions have the same number with an H (e.g.,
ENG-1AH)
1-199 General Use
200 and 201 Work Experience
400-499 Apprenticeship
800-899 Noncredit
KEY THEMES
COMMON COURSE NUMBERING
Based on further  study  of  these  3 districts,  common  themes  emerged :
CCN Definition
• Districts had a different understanding/definition of what CCN means and what elements aligned.
They expressed the need for real clarity of what the statewide CCN will entail and how it will impact
students.
Governance Processes
• Although each district had a form of college and district review, their process’s specifics differed. The
specific individuals involved were different, but all included faculty and administration.
Communication and trust were extremely important.
Articulation
• Districts expressed articulation as one of their biggest pain points and, consequently, one of the
biggest concerns for the statewide implementation.
Preliminary Interview Findings -  June 2023
COMMON COURSE NUMBERING
NEXT STEPS
Triangulate  findings  from  survey  and interviews
• June  -  August  2023
Preliminary Interview Findings -  June 2023
Discussion of CCN Task Force
Communications
54
Updates from Sub Group: CCN System
Governance and Oversight
55
Potential Governance Structure
Vision:
• Participation and leadership organization that leverages existing structures
when reasonable to do so; design based on what establishes the most
effective oversight and coordination of the CCN implementation.
Iterative Process:
• Initial proposal
• Details of CCN Task Force and subgroup recommendations for
implementation will be solidified
• Governance and oversight structure will be refined to align with these
recommendations and
• Charters will be drafted and refined
56
Potential Governance Structure
Timeline:
• Complete charters, appointments of members, meeting times, and duties of
members/leaders by October/November 2023 – Work to begin in January
2024
• CCN Task Force sunsets December 31, 2023
57
Potential Governance Structure